NO. 11025/37/98-IPMD

Government of India Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation (Infrastructure & Project Monitoring Division)

East Block-6, Level-7, R.K.Puram New Delhi-110066, Dated: 24.08.2017

ORDER

In pursuance of this Ministry's Office Order No.12015/02/2017-ISS dated 23.08.2017of ISS Cadre, Shri Mukesh, Deputy Director is relieved of his duties from Infrastructure and Project Monitoring Division(IPMD) with effect from 25.08.2017 (A/N) to take up his new assignment at National Statistical System Training Academy (NSSTA), MoSPI, Greater Noida.

(Animesh Deb) Assistant Director(IPMD)

Copy to:-

1. Shri Mukesh, Deputy Director, IPMD, MoSPI, New Delhi.

2. Pay & Accounts Officer, PI Wing, MoSPI, New Delhi.

· 3. Cash & Accounts Section, PI Wing, MoSPI, New Delhi.

4. ADG, NSSTA, MoSPI, Greater Noida.

5. Director, ISS Division, MoSPI, New Delhi.

6. PPS, DDG(PI), MoSPI, New Delhi.

7. Library/ General Section/Admn.I, Admin.IV, Computer Centre, MoSPI.

8. AD(OL), MoSPI, New Delhi for Hindi Version.

DD(PPT)

Hear